Page 2 of 2

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name Contract 40-04 (K4-053) Exhibit Remodeling & Upgrades at Racine Zoo

C.0. No. 2 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 869,900.00
931.025.5950 Previous C.O.'s $ 61,417.84
Contract Total $ 931,317.84

Contractor Rasch Construction & Engineering, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Decrease Increase
No. Completion Schedule, etc. in Contract in Contract
Sub-Total Decrease from page #1 $15,308.68
Sub-Total Increase from page #1 $73,813.52
31 Co # 48 deduct for 900 lineal feet of gas line $3,901.00
32 Co # 49 deduct for lack of supervision $2,800.00
33 Co # 50 add for patching cracks in penguin exhibit floor $2,807.01
Total Decrease $22,009.68 [XXXXXXXXXXX
Total Increase XXXXXXXXXX] $76,620.53
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $54,610.85
Adjusted Contract Amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... $985,928.69
The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased, by calendar days.

This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by

Contractor Date
Recommended by
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by
Finance Director Date
Approved by
Commissioner of Public Works Date
Authorized by Resolution No. 6860 01/17/2006

Date



